xStack L2 Managed Stackable Gigabit Switches
DGS-3120 Series
Product Highlights
Overview
The DGS-3120 xStack Series are enhanced L2 stackable access switches designed
to connect end-users in a secure SMB or enterprise network. These switches
support physical stacking, multicast and enhanced security, making them an ideal
Gigabit access layer solution. The DGS-3120-24TC and DGS-3120-48TC provide

RFC 854 Telnet
RFC 951, 1542 BootP
Ordering Information4
Model Number Description Warranty
DGS-3120-24TC/SI xStack Managed 20-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 Switch, with 4 Combo RJ45/SFP, 40-Gigabit
Stacking with 2 10G-CX4 ports, embedded Standard Image
Lifetime
DGS-3120-48TC/SI xStack Managed 44-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 Switch, with 4 Combo RJ45/SFP, 40-Gigabit
Stacking with 2 10G-CX4 ports, embedded Standard Image
Lifetime
DGS-3120-24PC/SI xStack Managed 20-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 PoE+ Switch, with 4 Combo RJ45/SFP,
40-Gigabit Stacking with 2 10G-CX4 ports, embedded Standard Image
Lifetime
DGS-3120-48PC/SI xStack Managed 44-Port Gigabit Stackable L2 PoE+ Switch, with 4 Combo RJ45/SFP,
40-Gigabit Stacking with 2 10G-CX4 ports, embedded Standard Image
Lifetime
Optional License Upgrades
DGS-3120-24TC-SE-LIC DGS-3120-24TC DLMS License Upgrade from Standard Image (SI) to Enhanced Image (EI)
DGS-3120-48TC-SE-LIC DGS-3120-48TC DLMS License Upgrade from Standard Image (SI) to Enhanced Image (EI)
DGS-3120-24PC-SE-LIC DGS-3120-24PC DLMS License Upgrade from Standard Image (SI) to Enhanced Image (EI)
DGS-3120-48PC-SE-LIC DGS-3120-48PC DLMS License Upgrade from Standard Image (SI) to Enhanced Image (EI)
Optional SFP Optical Transceivers
DGS-712 1000BASE-T SFP Transceiver
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, 10KM
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, up to 550M
DEM-211 100BASE-FX SFP Transceiver, 2KM
Optional Stacking Cables
DEM-CB50 50cm Stacking Cable with screw type connector
DEM-CB100 1m Stacking Cable with screw type connector
DEM-CB300 3m  Stacking Cable with screw type connector
DGS-3120 Series
xStack L2 Managed Stackable Gigabit Switches
©2016 D-Link Corporation/D-Link Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. D-Link and the D-Link logo are registered trademarks of D-Link Corporation or its subsidiaries in the
United States and/or other countries.  Other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
All references to speed are for comparison purposes only.  Product specifications, size and shape are subject to change without notice, and actual product appearance